
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018412-2021 

Tender

Community Based Wellbeing Services: Specialist
Dementia Services (Lots 7-12)

Kent County Council
Kent & Medway Clinical Commissioning Group

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018412
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cf5a  
Published 2 August 2021, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mrs Katherine Clark

Email

katherine.clark@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000411290

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018412-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018412-2021
mailto:katherine.clark@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent & Medway Clinical Commissioning Group

Kent House, 81 Station Road

Ashford

TN23 1PP

Email

kmccg.kentandmedway@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kentandmedwayccg.nhs.uk

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
mailto:kmccg.kentandmedway@nhs.net
https://www.kentandmedwayccg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 14

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 4 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Based Wellbeing Services: Specialist Dementia Services (Lots 7-12)

Reference number

DN557598

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council (KCC) are commissioning Community Based Wellbeing services that
are designed to promote wellbeing for older people (aged 55+), adults with dementia,
adults with physical disabilities, adults with sensory impairments, and adult carers.

This Phase of the procurement process will be used to award the following contracts:

Lot 7 – Post Diagnostic Support in the Community for People with Dementia and Their
Families in West Kent

Lot 8 – Post Diagnostic Support in the Community for People with Dementia and Their
Families in East Kent

Lot 9 – Post Diagnostic Support in the Community for People with Dementia and Their
Families in North Kent

Lot 10 – Dementia Coordinator Service in West Kent

Lot 11 – Dementia Coordinator Service in East Kent

Lot 12 - Dementia Coordinator Service in North Kent (including Medway)

The Contracts awarded for Lots 7, 8 and 9 will commence on 1st April 2022 and will run
for a period of 3 years (expiring 31st March 2025), with the option for two extensions of up



Page 5 to 14

to one year each at the discretion of the Council, unless terminated in accordance with the
published Conditions of Contract.

The Contracts awarded for Lots 10, 11 and 12 are being procured by KCC on behalf of
Kent & Medway CCG and will commence on 1st April 2022 and will run for a period of 2
years (expiring 31st March 2024), unless terminated in accordance with the published
Conditions of Contract.

Further information on the breakdown of Lots and Services can be found within the
Invitation to Tender Documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 7 – Post Diagnostic Support in the Community for People with Dementia and Their
Families in West Kent

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system



Page 6 to 14

Start date

1 April 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 8 – Post Diagnostic Support in the Community for People with Dementia and Their
Families in East Kent

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 7 to 14

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 9 – Post Diagnostic Support in the Community for People with Dementia and Their
Families in North Kent.



Page 8 to 14

Currently, Lot 9 does not cover the Medway council geographical area. The contract may
be varied in the future to include the provision of a Post Diagnostic Specialist Support in
the Community for People with Dementia and their Families in this area.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 9 to 14

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 10 – Dementia Coordinator Service in West Kent

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 10 to 14

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 11 – Dementia Coordinator Service in East Kent

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 11 to 14

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 12 - Dementia Coordinator Service in North Kent (including Medway).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 12 to 14

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 13 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

22 September 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:59:12+0000
	TCPDF




